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letter box and the lady police officer put a large blue file on Mr. Simon 
Cordell front door step outside. 
 
My son then called me and told me what had happened but due to a death in 
the family I was unable to attend his address until today the 13/09/2014 
when I got to Mr. Simon Cordell address I saw the blue folder that the police 
had left at his front door which was in plan view of anyone. 
 
It had been opened and left opened so anyone could have looked into it, I 
was shocked to see that inside the document there was full details of Mr. 
Simon Cordell and also other people names under the data protection act the 
police should have never left this folder outside Mr. Simon Cordell address 
which would give anyone access to it. 
I am going to the police station to hand this back to them as it was never 
served on Mr. Simon Cordell and he will not accept it from the police.  
I am not sure if any papers are missing from the folder Cl. I said it ’was 
opened on the floor when got there. 
I believe that the police when Mr. Simon Cordell did not accept the 
documents they should have took them back with them and arranged for 
signed delivery or tried to again serve them on Mr. Simon Cordell as the file 
is far to big to put into a letter box. 
This is also a complaint due to the data protection issues that the police 
could have avoided by not leaving the folder on a door step that anyone had 
access to.  
The folder would have never fitted in a letter box and I do not feel that the 
police putting 4 bits of paper in a letter box is serving anyone the full paper 
work which should have been done and not just left it on the door step for 
anyone to see and read and take data out of it if they so wished, this is a 
beach of the data protection act. 
 

1. Met Police Complaint 2 of 3 created on date 16/04/2016 cad number 
00 

 
2. Met Police Complaint 3 of 3 created on date 17/04/2016 cad number 

00 
 
This complaint is in reference to a Met Police complaint that has been filed, 
which is named 3of 3; that is in relation to an Anti Social Behavior order 
under the criminal and public order act 1994 that has been said to have been 
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